Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 7-17-00	08-28-200		1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office		
				HEET	once	
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	1018	325893	3	the attached original documer	its or cop	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			.	
Judith Edmonds Starkey and Kevin Suther		Name: Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address:	3500 Piec	iedmont Road, N.E., Suite 400		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		City:	Atlanta			
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame	State:	GA			
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:		Zip:	30305			
July 31, 2001 July 31, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	7/7	'30	6 Patent			
If this document is being filed together with a	n p ew appli	cation, the	execution	date of the application is: July 3	1,2001	
Additional		_		7		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: John S. Pratt Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LI 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309	L.P	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40				
DO	NOT US	SE THIS	SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t true copy of the original document. Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL 9107	C	ng informa	ition is true	e and correct, and any attached c	opy is a	
2p	10	1				
<u>John M. Briski</u> Name of Person Signing	K- Sig	nature		Date: 15, 200/		
Attorney Docket No.				Total number of pages inc cover sheet: 3	luding	
43107/218724 (JA05528-0110 Mail documents to be recorded with required co	wer sheet i	information	n to: Comm	nissioner of Patents & Trademar		
Mail documents to be recorded with required co 28/2001_6T0N1100000042_09930428 7158140_00_3P	jvei sileet j	mormatio	Box Ass	signments gton, DC 20231	U9	
FP:581 40.00.3P						

PATENT REEL: 012101 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Judith Edmonds Starkey, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 3500 Piedmont Road, N.E., Suite 400, Atlanta, Georgia 30305; and Kevin Sutherland, a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 3500 Piedmont Road, N.E., Suite 400, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Method for Determining Eligibility for an Assistance Program", executed by us on the $2 \sqrt{-4}$ day of $\sqrt{-2}\sqrt{-2}$, 2001, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 3500 Piedmont Road, N.E., Suite 400, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

1

ATLLIB02 29650.1

to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Judith Edmonds Starkey

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georegia, on this 31 day of 2001, personally appeared Judith Edmonds Starkey, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 9/2/02

(Seal)

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Seal)

ATLLIB02 29650.1

My Commission Expires: 9/3/02

Kilpatrick Stockton File: 43107/218724 (JA05528-0110)

 \mathcal{D}

RECORDED: 08/15/2001

REEL: 012101 FRAME: 0911